
 

This project has been funded with support from the European Commission. This publication [communication] reflects the views only of the author, and the Commission cannot be held responsible 

for any use which may be made of the information contained therein. 

 

 MONDAY 18  TUESDAY 19  WENESDAY 20  THURSDAY 21  FRIDAY 22 
8:30 
 
 
 
 
 
9:30 
 
11:30 
 
 
11:30-
12:00 
 
12:00-
15:00 
 
 
 
 
 

-IES Huelin: Assembly 
room., welcome from 
Erasmus coordinator and  
headteacher. Week plan 
explanation. 
 
-Warming-up activities 
 
 Whole Group photo, 
school tour  
 
-Break (sts at the 
playground, Ts at bar) 
 
Part 1-Presentation in 
national groups of the 
climate, environment, 
nature and landscapes 
landmarks of each 
country  and how has 
Influenced on 
people’s culture and 
character. 
 
Part 2-In international 
groups discuss 
differences and 
similarities of nature and 
its influence; create links 
between countries and a 
summary of their 
learning 
 

7:30 
 
7:40 
 
 
09:15 
 
 
 
12:00 
 
 
 
 
 
13:30 
 
 
 
 
 
17:30 
 
 
19:00 
 
 
 

-IES Huelin: Coach to Granada 
 
-Teacher collection at Don Paco 
hotel 
  
-Visit to the Albaycin. Old Arab 
district and city centre 
 
 
-Ts lunch  at a restaurant or 
picnic lunch prepared by 
themselves  and sts have picnic 
lunch prepared by families. 
 
 
-Self-guided tour to the 
Alhambra in English and French 
(Nasrid palaces, Alcazaba 
(citadel or fortress) and 
Generalife (summer garden) 
 
-Return to Málaga 
 
 
-Arrival in Málaga 

8:30 
 
 
8:40 
 
 
9:30- 
 
 
 
 
12:00 
 
 
 
 
 
13:30 
 
 
 
 
 
16:00 
 
 
 
 
 
18:00 
 
19:00 

-IES Huelin School : Coach 
to Antequera 
 
-Teacher collection at Don 
Paco hotel 
 
-Visit to Antequera 
dolmens (Unesco world 
heritage site from 2016) 
 
 
-Visit to Archidona.. 
Hermitage of Our Lady of 
Grace, which is built on 
the ruins of a Moorish 
Mosque 
 
-Teacher lunch at 
Restaurant Central at 
Archidona centre and 
packed lunch for sts 
prepared by families 
 
-Hiking route: Visit to El 
Torcal natural park, a 
stunning karstic landscape 
awarded a Unesco world 
heritage site in 2016 
 
-Return to Málaga 
 
-Arrival in Málaga 

8:30 
 
 
09:30-
10:30 
 
 
 
 
 
10:30-
12:30 
 
12:30-
13:00 
 
13:00-
14:00 
 
 
14:00-
15:00 
 
 
 
18:00 
 
 
 
19:30 

-Preliminary activity on 
the Eco workshop 
 
-Eco workshop at the 
assembly room by the 
Centre for Conservation 
of Marine and Coastal 
Species 
 
 
-Eco workshop at the 
beach 
 
-Break at the beach 
 
 
-Sts attend classes with 
hosts 
 
 
-Sts doing sport activities 
at the school playground 
 
 
 
-Catamaran cruise 
around Malaga bay 
 
 
-Malaga tour  

8:30 
 
 
 
9:30-
11:30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11:30-
12:00 
 
 
12:00-
15:00 
 
 
 
 
15:00 
 
 
 

-Media literacy workshop in 
international groups 
 
 
-Week evaluation in International 
student groups with Google forms and 
Padlet in order to discuss about the 
week. 
 
-Certificates 
 
-French and Swedish students show  
and talk their schools and cities. 
 
 
- Break (sts at the playground, Ts at the  
bar) 
 
 
-Erasmus group join the different 
activities (sports, drawing, drama, 
balloon modeling,…) during the 
celebration of the school 40th 
anniversary 
 
-Farewell Lunch  at assembly room 
prepared by families and party with 
flamenco show by 2 students 
 

 


