

	MONDAY 18		TUESDAY 19		WENESDAY 20		THURSDAY 21		FRIDAY 22
8:30	-IES Huelin: Assembly	7:30	-IES Huelin: Coach to Granada	8:30	-IES Huelin School : Coach	8:30	-Preliminary activity on	8:30	-Media literacy workshop in
	room., welcome from				to Antequera		the Eco workshop		international groups
	Erasmus coordinator and	7:40	-Teacher collection at Don Paco						
	headteacher. Week plan		hotel	8:40	-Teacher collection at Don	09:30-	-Eco workshop at the		
	explanation.				Paco hotel	10:30	assembly room by the	9:30-	-Week evaluation in International
		09:15	-Visit to the Albaycin. Old Arab				Centre for Conservation	11:30	student groups with Google forms and
9:30	 Warming-up activities 		district and city centre	9:30-	-Visit to Antequera		of Marine and Coastal		Padlet in order to discuss about the
					dolmens (Unesco world		Species		week.
11:30	Whole Group photo,				heritage site from 2016)				
	school tour	12:00	-Ts lunch at a restaurant or						-Certificates
			picnic lunch prepared by			10:30-	-Eco workshop at the		
11:30-	-Break (sts at the		themselves and sts have picnic	12:00	-Visit to Archidona	12:30	beach		-French and Swedish students show
12:00	playground, Ts at bar)		lunch prepared by families.		Hermitage of Our Lady of				and talk their schools and cities.
					Grace, which is built on	12:30-	-Break at the beach		
12:00-	Part 1-Presentation in				the ruins of a Moorish	13:00			
15:00	national groups of the	13:30	-Self-guided tour to the		Mosque			11:30-	- Break (sts at the playground, Ts at the
	climate, environment,		Alhambra in English and French			13:00-	-Sts attend classes with	12:00	bar)
	nature and landscapes		(Nasrid palaces, Alcazaba	13:30	-Teacher lunch at	14:00	hosts		
	landmarks of each		(citadel or fortress) and		Restaurant Central at				
	country and how has		Generalife (summer garden)		Archidona centre and			12:00-	-Erasmus group join the different
	Influenced on				packed lunch for sts	14:00-	-Sts doing sport activities	15:00	activities (sports, drawing, drama,
	people's culture and	17:30	-Return to Málaga		prepared by families	15:00	at the school playground		balloon modeling,) during the
	character.								celebration of the school 40 th
				16:00	-Hiking route: Visit to El				anniversary
	Part 2-In international	19:00	-Arrival in Málaga		Torcal natural park, a				
	groups discuss				stunning karstic landscape	18:00	-Catamaran cruise	15:00	-Farewell Lunch at assembly room
	differences and				awarded a Unesco world		around Malaga bay		prepared by families and party with
	similarities of nature and				heritage site in 2016				flamenco show by 2 students
	its influence; create links								
	between countries and a			18:00	-Return to Málaga	19:30	-Malaga tour		
	summary of their								
	learning			19:00	-Arrival in Málaga				

This project has been funded with support from the European Commission. This publication [communication] reflects the views only of the author, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the information contained therein.